




Teconniog 

Total Caution Money 

14200 

14200 

45700 

1300 

16 

2600 

1000 

1000 

1000 50 

100 

15 

Tuition Fee 

8500 

8500 

40000 1000 

2000 

14 

Amalgamated Fee 

200 

200 

200 

13 

Yoga Fee 

250 

250 

250 

12 

Examination fee 

400 

400 

400 

11 

Lab 

Fee 

(For 

Science 

and 

Technology 

only) 

1000 

1000 

1000 

10 

Identity Card 

50 

50 

50 

9 

Co-curricular/School Fest 

100 

100 

100 

Magazine Fee 

100 

100 

100 

7 

**E-Suvidha Fee 

100 

100 

100 

Medical Fee 

100 

100 

100 

Students welfare Fund 

100 

100 

100 

Sports Fee 

500 

500 

500 

Library Fee 

1000 

1000 

1000 

Enrollment Fee 

200 

200 

200 

Admission Fee 

600 

600 

600 

250 

500 

S.No. 

Particulars 

Students SAARC 

countries Other 

(Rs.) 

(Rs.) 

Staff 

Scholars 

academic 

(Rs.) 

Research 

Staff/Non 

Staff 

Ph. D. 

Academic 

Time For Ful1 

(USD) 

residential For 

Professionals/ Working For Part Time 

For International Students 

Name of 

During Course Work 

(Under 

Ph. 
D. 

Regulations 

2023) 

Fee 

Structure 

for 

Ph. 

D. 
Programme 

Course 



After Course Work 

After 

Course 

Work 

per 

semester 

Name of Course 

For International Students 

For Part Time Workine 

For 

For Full 

(USD) 

Timé 

Professionals/ 

residential 
Academic 

Ph. D. 

Staff 

Staff/Non 

(Rs.) 

academic 

Research Scholars 

Staff 

(Rs.) 

(Rs.) 

Other 

SAARC 
Students 

Particulars 

200 cOuntries 

S.No. 

100 

00 

1000 

2 

1000 

1000 

Admission Fee Enrollmnent Fee 

Library Fee 

500 

S00 

Sports Fee 

4 

100 

100 

Students welfare Fund 

100 

100 

Medical Fee 

100 

100 

*ESuvidha Fee 

100 

100 

Magazine Fee 

100 

00 

100 

Co-curricular/School Fest 

9 

50 

50 

Identity Card 

10 

1000 

1000 

1000 

Lab 

Fee 

(for 

Science 
and 

TechnoloBy 

only) 

11 

Examination fee 

12 

250 

250 

250 

Yoga Fee 

13 

200 

200 

200 

2000 

14 

1000 

40000 

8500 

8500 

Amalgamated Fee 

Tuition 

15 

2200 

1100 

43500 

12000 

12000 

Total 

20 

20 

500 

Registration 

Fee 

(One 

time) 

200 

100 

25000 

10000 

10000 

Thesis 

evaluation/processing 

Fee 

(During 

pre 

submission) 

30 

300 

B00 

B00 

Degree 
Fee 

(During 

pre-submission) 

2450 

1250 

69300 

22800 

22800 

Grand Total 

Depariment of 

ir'ormation 

Technology 
Institt nfTochoay 

HEAD 

y, taspur 

(2nisai Urniversly) 

Guru Gh 

Fee 
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