GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (C.G.)

(A Central University established by the Central University Act 2009 No. 25 of 2009)

## Department of Information Technology

Ref No: 7.41. /IT/ 19-06-2023 Date: 19-06-2023

# <u>VRET Exempted Category in the Department of Information Technology for Session 2022-23.</u>

The following candidate have been provisionally recommended by DRC based on the performance in the VRET exam (Only for VRET qualified category). Personal Interview/ Viva- voice, Research Proposal presentation and Academic background to take final admission in Ph.D. Programme under VRET Qualified and VRET Exempted categories (session 2022-23) in the Department of Information Technology, SoS, E&T, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur. Following candidates having to report the office of Head of the Department on 23/06/23 (Friday) at 11. 00AM for fee submission and Completion of Admission Process.

### List of Candidate provisionally selected for Ph.D. admission under VRET Category in IT Department:

Category
SC

# List of Candidate provisionally selected for Ph.D. admission under VRET-Exempted Category: in IT Department:

S No	Name	-	Category
1	Jharna Chopra		UR
2	Aradhana Soni		UR
3	Akanksha Gupta		OBC
4	Suhel Ahamed	•	UR
5	Prem Nath Kamlesh		UR

### Please note the Following: -

- You are advised to ensure that you fulfil the minimum eligibility criteria and much keep the following with you at time of reporting: -
  - (a) All Original documents for verification, Original Transfer Certificate, Character Certificate and Migration certificate are essentially required to be submitted.
  - (b) One set of Self- attested photocopies of all relevant certificate, degrees and marksheets.
  - (c) The Candidate belonging to reserved categories must keep the self-attested copy of the valid category certifical along with the original certificate.

- 2. The University reserve the right to withdraw the admission in case of candidate Does Not fulfill minimum qualification/required percentage of marks in the qualifying examination or supplies any false information.
- 3. Please note that this call is merely request for submission of Self attested required document and final admission after the payment of applicable fees in any does not guarantee admission for PhD. Program (Under VRET Qualified and VRET- Exempted Category) at Department of IT, SoS, E&T GGV Bilaspur.

Fee Structure for Session 2022-23 in given in the University website. The candidate has to pay the fee through online using link available at www.new.ggv.ac.in for conformation of the admission. The candidate is required to submit a copy of the proof of the online Payment of fee to the department.

> Dr Rollit Raja (Chairman, DRC &

C & Head, IT) Department of Information Technology

Institute of Technology Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur

(Central University)

Fee Structure for Ph. D. Programme

# (Under Ph. D. Regulations 2023)

1	Name of Course			<b>During Course Work</b>	ork	
		For Full Time Ph. D. Research Scholars (Rs.)	For residential Academic Staff/Non academic Staff (Rs.)	For Part Time Working Professionals/ Staff (Rs.)	For Internati (USD)	For International Students (USD)
S.No.	-				SAARC	Other
	Admission Fee	009	009	009	250	200
1	Enrollment Fee	200	200	200		3
	Library Fee	1000	1000	1000		
1	Sports Fee	200	200	200		
	Students welfare Fund	100	100	100		
	Medical Fee	100	100	100	,	
	** E-Suvidha Fee	100	100	100		
	Magazine Fee	100	100	100		
	Co-curricular/School Fest	100	100	100		
	Identity Card	20	50	50		()
	Lab Fee (For Science and Technology only)	1000	1000	1000		,(),
	Examination fee	400	400	400		
1	Yoga Fee	250	250	250		
	Amalgamated Fee	, 200	200	200		
	Tuition Fee	8200	8500	40000	1000	2000
	Caution Money	1000	1000	1000	20	100
	Total	14200	14200	45700	1300	2600



	Name of Course		After	After Course Work per semester	semester	
		For Full Time Ph. D. Research Scholars (Rs.)	For residential Academic Staff/Non academic Staff (Rs.)	For Part Time Working Professionals/ Staff (Rs.)	For International Students (USD)	Students
S.No.	Particulars				SAARC Students	Other
	Admission Fee	00	0	0	100	200
	Enrollment Fee	0	0	0		
	Library Fee	1000	1000	1000		
	Sports Fee	200	200	200		
	Students welfare Fund	100	100	100		
	Medical Fee	100	100	100		1000
	•• E-Suvidha Fee	100	100	100		
	Magazine Fee	100	100	100		
	Co-curricular/School Fest	100	100	100		
10	Identity Card	20	20	50		
11	Lab Fee (For Science and Technology only)	1000	1000	1000		
12	Examination fee	0	0	0		
13	Yoga Fee	250	250	250		
14	Amaigamated Fee	200	200	200		
15	Tuition Fee	8500	8500	40000	1000	2000
	Total	12000	12000	43500	1100	2200
	Registration Fee (One time)	200	200	200	20	20
	Thesis evaluation/processing Fee (During presubmission)	10000	10000	25000	100	200
	Degree Fee (During pre-submission)	300	300	300	30	30
	Grand Total	22800	22800	00869	1250	2450

30
30
Pepartment of Information Technology
Department of Information Technology
Count of the County of Technology